Releases - February 16, 2018

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

187785
290322
156464
268138
186105
278504
197073
105564
294762
281021
197576
232502
273080
173715
268398
283330
283330
203143
277950
290042
221172
293921

Bellew
Gunter
O'Daniel
Keys
Vibbert
Transeau
Humphrey
Bowman
Horton
Davis
Perkins
McGuffin
Cooper
Wilson
Hunt
Guy

Guy
Scott
Bowman
Riggs
McCreadie
Lambert

William
Mylinda
Nicklous
Anthony
Charles
Nicole
Mark
Wayne
Seth
Brandy
Michael
Heather
Joseph
James
Matthew
David
David
Kenneth
Robert
Fineous

Eric

Christopher
w
Wade

Paul

Christopher Scott

Stevie

R

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Not Specified

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Escaped - Escape without Injury
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex

Leslie County Jail
Simpson County Jail
Marion County Jail
Hart County Jail

Fayette County Det. Cntr

Roederer Corr. Complex

Kentucky State Reformatory

Christian County Jail

Jefferson County Det Cntr

Roederer Corr. Complex

KY Corr. Inst. for Women

Larue County Jail
Larue County Jail
Butler County Jail
Christian County Jail
Christian County Jail
Wayne County Jail
Campbell County Jail
Simpson County Jail
Simpson County Jail
Simpson County Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



