DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
187785 Bellew	William	Eric	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
290322 Gunter	Mylinda		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Leslie County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
156464 O'Daniel	Nicklous		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
268138 Keys	Anthony		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
186105 Vibbert	Charles	Christopher	Shock Probation Began - In State	Hart County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
278504 Transeau	Nicole		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
197073 Humphrey	Mark	W	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
105564 Bowman	Wayne		Discharged - Not Specified	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class B (10 - 20 years)
294762 Horton	Seth	Wade	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
281021 Davis	Brandy		Shock Probation Began - In State	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
197576 Perkins	Michael	Paul	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
232502 McGuffin	Heather		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class B (10 - 20 years)
273080 Cooper	Joseph		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Larue County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
173715 Wilson	James	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Larue County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
268398 Hunt	Matthew	Eugene	Shock Probation Began - In State	Butler County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
283330 Guy	David	T	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
283330 Guy	David	T	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
203143 Scott	Kenneth	L	Escaped - Escape without Injury	Wayne County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
277950 Bowman	Robert		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Campbell County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290042 Riggs	Fineous		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
221172 McCreadie	Christopher	Scott	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
293921 Lambert	Stevie	R	Shock Probation Began - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)